2001-2002 Multnomah County Budget Deliberations Schedule

(Subject to Change – Please Check Weekly Board Agenda for Updates)

*All sessions to be in held in the Multnomah Building, Commissioners Boardroom 100, 501 SE Hawthorne Boulevard, except as noted*


Thur, April 26, 2001
9:30 to noon
Executive Budget Overview Presentation to Board and Regular Board Meeting

Tue, May 1, 2001
9:00 to 3:00 p.m.
Board Budget Work Session on Issues

Thur, May 3, 2001
9:30 to noon
Executive Budget Message and Board Approval of Budget for Transmission to Tax Supervising and Conservation Commission, Regular Board Meeting

Tue, May 8, 2001
9:30 to noon
Central Citizen Budget Advisory Committee Report & Department of Library Services Budget Hearing

Tue, May 8, 2001
1:30 to 4:00 p.m.
Department of Sustainable Community Development Budget Hearing

Wed, May 9, 2001
1:30 to 4:00 p.m.
Non-Departmental and Special Service Districts Budget Hearings

*Thur, May 10, 2001
6:00 to 8:00 p.m.
Public Hearing and Testimony on the Multnomah County Budget, Midland Branch Library, 805 SE 122nd Avenue, Portland
Tue, May 15, 2001
9:30 to noon
Public Affairs Office Legislative Update discussion, followed by Department of Aging and Disability Services Budget Hearing

Tue, May 15, 2001
2:30 to 4:00 p.m.
Mental Health System Budget Hearing

Wed, May 16, 2001
9:30 to noon
Health Department Budget Hearing

Wed, May 16, 2001
1:30 to 4:00 p.m.
Department of Community and Family Services Budget Hearing

*Thur, May 17, 2001
6:00 to 8:00 p.m.
Public Hearing and Testimony on the Multnomah County Budget, North Portland Branch Library, 512 N Killingsworth, Portland
Tue, May 22, 2001
9:30 to noon
District Attorney’s Office Budget Hearing

Tue, May 22, 2001
1:30 to 4:00 p.m.
Department of Juvenile and Adult Community Justice Budget Hearing

Wed, May 23, 2001
9:00 to 9:30
Special LWRB Invited Testimony

Wed, May 23, 2001
9:30 to noon
Sheriff’s Office Budget Hearing

Wed, May 23, 2001
1:30 to 3:00 p.m.
Department of Support Services Budget Hearing

*Wed, May 23, 2001
6:00 to 8:00 p.m.
Public Hearing and Testimony on the Multnomah County Budget, Gresham Branch Library, 385 NW Miller, Gresham
Tue, May 29, 2001
9:30 to noon
Capital Program Budget Hearing

Tue, May 29, 2001
1:30 to 4:00 p.m.
Discussion, Follow-up Info, Review Budget Amendments Work Session

Wed, May 30, 2001
9:30 to noon
Discussion, Follow-up Info, Review Budget Amendments Work Session

Wed, May 30, 2001
1:30 to 4:00 p.m.
Discussion, Follow-up Info, Review Budget Amendments Work Session

Thur, June 7, 2001
1:30 to 3:00 p.m.
Tax Supervising and Conservation Commission Public Hearing and Testimony on Multnomah County Budget (quorum of BCC to attend)

Thur, June 7, 2001
6:00 to 8:00 p.m.
Public Hearing and Testimony on the Multnomah County Budget
Tue, June 12, 2001
9:30 to noon
Discussion, Follow-up Info, Review Budget Amendments Work Session

Tue, June 19, 2001
9:30 to noon
Discussion, Follow-up Info, Review Budget Amendments Work Session

Thur, June 21, 2001
9:30 to noon
Public Hearing and Testimony and Adoption of Budget and Amendments and Regular Board Meeting
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